

State of H.P. vs. Kalgi Ram.

RFA No. 15 of 2022.

12.05.2022 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants-State.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents stated that the respondents have also filed Cross Objections against the impugned award, however, the same is not on record. Cross Objections be placed on the file, if in order.

List after three weeks.

May 12, 2022
(PK)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge.**