

State of H.P. Vs. Kalgi Ram

RFA No. 15/2022

20.06.2022 Present: Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the appellants-State.

Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**RFA No.15/2020 & Cross Objection No.20/2022**

**Admit.**

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022<sub>(Rohit)</sub>