

*Kalgi Ram & ors. Vs. State of HP & ors. a/w connected matter*

**RFA No.20 of 2021 a/w RFA No.15 of 2022**

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate, for the appellants in RFA No.20 of 2021 and for the respondents in RFA No.15 of 2022.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents in RFA No.20 of 2021 and for the appellants in RFA No.15 of 2022.

**RFA No.15 of 2022**

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No.1. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 31, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*