

**RFA-15 of 2022  
a/w RFA-20 of 2021**

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellants-  
State in RFA No. 15 of 2022 and for the  
respondents-State in RFA No. 20 of 2021.

**RFA No. 15 of 2022**

Consequential steps on the death of  
respondent No. 1 are awaited. Let the same be awaited for  
three weeks. List thereafter.

**Registrar**

**04.05.2026**

*(Vriti)*